

**Bid Tabulation**

		<b>Project Name:</b>	White River Trail Extension					
		<b>CIP No.:</b>	06-05					
		<b>Acct No.:</b>	303.19.594.900.63.59					
		<b>Bid Opening Date:</b>	August 24, 2011					
		<b>Notes:</b>			<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder #1</b>	
		Indicates error corrected by PW dept		\$X,XXX.XX			Pease Construction, Inc.	
		Indicates Bidder modified Proposal		\$X,XXX.XX			P.O. Box 98046	
		Indicates Revision Due to Duplication		*			Lakewood, WA. 98496	
					<b>Total</b>	<b>\$1,320,434.00</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$1,665,328.04</b>
<b>Bid Item</b>	<b>Spec</b>	<b>Bid Item Description</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Quant</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>
<b>Schedule A - Sewer Crossing R.R. and Connecting on both sides of Tracks</b>								
1	1-04	Minor Changes	EQ ADJ	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	1-07	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	1-09	Mobilization	LS	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$105,671.00	\$105,671.00
4	2-01	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,250.00	\$40,500.00
5	2-02	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$62,500.00
6	2-03	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	200	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
7	2-03	Select Borrow Incl. haul	TON	9,540	\$10.00	\$95,400.00	\$12.10	\$115,434.00
8	2-09	Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul	CY	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$240.00	\$24,000.00
9	2-09	Gravel Backfill for Foundation, Class B	TON	1,025	\$25.00	\$25,625.00	\$33.76	\$34,604.00
10	2-12	Construction Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	SY	7,200	\$2.50	\$18,000.00	\$3.70	\$26,640.00
11	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	410	\$25.00	\$10,250.00	\$24.00	\$9,840.00
12	5-04	Permeable HMA PG 70-22	TON	330	\$150.00	\$49,500.00	\$106.90	\$35,277.00
13	6-02	Superstructure (White River Pedestrian Bridge)	LS	1	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$255,754.00	\$255,754.00
14	6-02	Conc. Class 4000 for Substructure	CY	74	\$600.00	\$44,400.00	\$833.41	\$61,672.34
15	6-02	Gravel Backfill for Wall	CY	210	\$25.00	\$5,250.00	\$24.00	\$5,040.00
16	6-02	Steel Reinf. Bar for Substructure	LB	11,840	\$1.35	\$15,984.00	\$1.85	\$21,904.00
17	6-03	Premanufactured Bridge (Fabricated, delivered and installed)	LS	1	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$381,077.00	\$381,077.00
18	6-05	Furnishing Steel Piling	LF	800	\$60.00	\$48,000.00	\$64.87	\$51,896.00
19	6-05	Driving Steel Pile	EA	19	\$800.00	\$15,200.00	\$1,709.00	\$32,471.00
20	8-01	Stabilized Access Road	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$52,000.00
21	8-01	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$19,372.00	\$19,372.00
22	8-02	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	EQ ADJ	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
23	8-12	Chain Link Fence Type 3 (6 Ft. Ht.)	LF	335	\$40.00	\$13,400.00	\$24.10	\$8,073.50
24	8-12	Chain Link Fence Type 3 (10 Ft. Ht.)	LF	635	\$50.00	\$31,750.00	\$24.80	\$15,748.00
25	8-15	Rock Fill	TON	415	\$45.00	\$18,675.00	\$27.00	\$11,205.00
26	8-21	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,903.00	\$2,903.00
27	8-27	Bench	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,782.00	\$5,564.00
28	8-27	Garbage Can	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,698.00	\$1,698.00
29	8-27	Pet Waste Station	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,359.00	\$1,359.00
30	8-27	Interperetive Sign	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,642.00	\$7,284.00
31	8-28	Stream Habitat Logs	EA	6	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00
32	8-30	Crib Retaining Wall	SF	1,350	\$25.00	\$33,750.00	\$48.96	\$66,096.00
33	8-31	Pedestrian Bridge Railing	LF	380	\$75.00	\$28,500.00	\$123.10	\$46,778.00
		Total Base Bid				\$1,213,084.00		\$1,530,160.84
<b>Addative Alternate A</b>								
34	8-02	Topsoil Type A - Section 1	CY	400	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$31.02	\$12,408.00
35	8-02	Bark Mulch - Section 1	CY	400	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$23.82	\$9,528.00
36	8-02	Landscape Improvements - Section 1	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$26,136.00	\$26,136.00
		Total Alternate A				\$32,000.00		\$48,072.00
		Total Base & Alternate A				\$1,245,084.00		\$1,578,232.84
<b>Addative Alternate B</b>								
37	8-02	Topsoil Type A - Section 2	CY	400	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$29.91	\$11,964.00
38	8-02	Bark Mulch - Section 2	CY	400	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$22.16	\$8,864.00
39	8-02	Landscape Improvements - Section 2	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$13,207.00	\$13,207.00
		Total Alternate B				\$33,000.00		\$34,035.00
		Total Base + Alternate A & B				\$1,278,084.00		\$1,612,267.84
<b>Addative Alternate C</b>								
40	8-02	Topsoil Type A - Section 3	CY	120	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$9.31	\$1,117.20
41	8-02	Bark Mulch - Section 3	CY	120	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$7.15	\$858.00
42	8-02	Landscape Improvements - Section 3	LS	1	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$12,687.00	\$12,687.00
		Total Alternate C				\$9,850.00		\$14,662.20
		Total Base + Alternate A, B & C				\$1,320,434.00		\$1,626,930.04
<b>Addative Alternate D</b>								
43	8-02	Topsoil Type A - Section 4	CY	400	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$31.02	\$12,408.00
44	8-02	Bark Mulch - Section 4	CY	400	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$23.82	\$9,528.00
45	8-02	Landscape Improvements - Section 4	LS	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$16,462.00	\$16,462.00
		Total Alternate D				\$32,500.00		\$38,398.00
		Total Base + Alternate A, B, C & D				\$1,320,434.00		\$1,665,328.04
		<b>Total of all</b>				<b>\$1,320,434.00</b>		<b>\$1,665,328.04</b>
		Prepared by:	Ted Hill					
		Date:	8/24/2011					

**Bid Tabulation**

		<b>Project Name:</b>	White River Trail					
		<b>CIP No.:</b>	06-05					
		<b>Acct No.:</b>	303.19.594.900.63.					
		<b>Bid Opening Date:</b>	August 24, 2011					
		<b>Notes:</b>			<b>Bidder #2</b>		<b>Bidder #3</b>	
		Indicates error corrected by PW dept		\$X,XXX.XX	Carter & Company of Washington		Northwest Marine Construction Inc.	
		Indicates Bidder modified Proposal		\$X,XXXXXX	4676 Commercial St SE #203		1112 E. Alexander Avenue	
		Indicates Revision Due to Duplication		*	Salem, OR. 97302		Tacoma, WA. 98421	
					<b>Total</b>	<b>\$1,720,649.38</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$1,749,950.00</b>
<b>Bid Item</b>	<b>Spec</b>	<b>Bid Item Description</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Quant</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>
<b>Schedule A - Sewer Crossing R.R. and Connecting on both s</b>								
1	1-04	Minor Changes	EQ ADJ	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	1-07	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
3	1-09	Mobilization	LS	1	\$112,300.00	\$112,300.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
4	2-01	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	2	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00
5	2-02	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
6	2-03	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00
7	2-03	Select Borrow Incl. haul	TON	9,540	\$19.50	\$186,030.00	\$16.50	\$157,410.00
8	2-09	Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul	CY	100	\$33.06	\$3,306.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00
9	2-09	Gravel Backfill for Foundation, Class B	TON	1,025	\$19.00	\$19,475.00	\$40.00	\$41,000.00
10	2-12	Construction Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	SY	7,200	\$3.00	\$21,600.00	\$3.00	\$21,600.00
11	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	410	\$22.00	\$9,020.00	\$35.00	\$14,350.00
12	5-04	Permeable HMA PG 70-22	TON	330	\$165.00	\$54,450.00	\$145.00	\$47,850.00
13	6-02	Superstructure (White River Pedestrian Bridge)	LS	1	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$271,000.00	\$271,000.00
14	6-02	Conc. Class 4000 for Substructure	CY	74	\$1,500.00	\$111,000.00	\$775.00	\$57,350.00
15	6-02	Gravel Backfill for Wall	CY	210	\$26.00	\$5,460.00	\$31.00	\$6,510.00
16	6-02	Steel Reinf. Bar for Substructure	LB	11,840	\$1.80	\$21,312.00	\$1.75	\$20,720.00
17	6-03	Premanufactured Bridge (Fabricated, delivered and installed)	LS	1	\$374,500.00	\$374,500.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00
18	6-05	Furnishing Steel Piling	LF	800	\$48.25	\$38,600.00	\$55.00	\$44,000.00
19	6-05	Driving Steel Pile	EA	19	\$1,700.00	\$32,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00
20	8-01	Stabilized Access Road	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
21	8-01	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$25,250.00	\$25,250.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
22	8-02	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	EQ ADJ	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
23	8-12	Chain Link Fence Type 3 (6 Ft. Ht.)	LF	335	\$19.85	\$6,649.75	\$26.00	\$8,710.00
24	8-12	Chain Link Fence Type 3 (10 Ft. Ht.)	LF	635	\$32.25	\$20,478.75	\$26.00	\$16,510.00
25	8-15	Rock Fill	TON	415	\$32.00	\$13,280.00	\$42.00	\$17,430.00
26	8-21	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$2,710.00	\$2,710.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
27	8-27	Bench	EA	2	\$2,916.91	\$5,833.82	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
28	8-27	Garbage Can	EA	1	\$2,262.65	\$2,262.65	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
29	8-27	Pet Waste Station	EA	1	\$1,737.57	\$1,737.57	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
30	8-27	Interperetive Sign	EA	2	\$2,331.92	\$4,663.84	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
31	8-28	Stream Habitat Logs	EA	6	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00
32	8-30	Crib Retaining Wall	SF	1,350	\$31.00	\$41,850.00	\$45.00	\$60,750.00
33	8-31	Pedestrian Bridge Railing	LF	380	\$170.00	\$64,600.00	\$150.00	\$57,000.00
		Total Base Bid				\$1,523,669.38		\$1,552,390.00
						\$0.00		
		<b>Additive Alternate A</b>				\$0.00		
34	8-02	Topsoil Type A - Section 1	CY	400	\$32.00	\$12,800.00	\$34.00	\$13,600.00
35	8-02	Bark Mulch - Section 1	CY	400	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$49.00	\$19,600.00
36	8-02	Landscape Improvements - Section 1	LS	1		\$26,660.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
		Total Alternate A				\$57,460.00		\$58,200.00
		Total Base & Alternate A				\$1,581,129.38		\$1,610,590.00
		<b>Additive Alternate B</b>						
37	8-02	Topsoil Type A - Section 2	CY	400	\$32.00	\$12,800.00	\$34.00	\$13,600.00
38	8-02	Bark Mulch - Section 2	CY	400	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$49.00	\$19,600.00
39	8-02	Landscape Improvements - Section 2	LS	1	\$27,820.00	\$27,820.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
		Total Alternate B				\$58,620.00		\$59,200.00
		Total Base + Alternate A & B				\$1,639,749.38		\$1,669,790.00
		<b>Additive Alternate C</b>						
40	8-02	Topsoil Type A - Section 3	CY	120	\$32.00	\$3,840.00	\$34.00	\$4,080.00
41	8-02	Bark Mulch - Section 3	CY	120	\$45.00	\$5,400.00	\$49.00	\$5,880.00
42	8-02	Landscape Improvements - Section 3	LS	1	\$13,990.00	\$13,990.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
		Total Alternate C				\$23,230.00		\$21,960.00
		Total Base + Alternate A, B & C				\$1,662,979.38		\$1,691,750.00
		<b>Additive Alternate D</b>						
43	8-02	Topsoil Type A - Section 4	CY	400	\$32.00	\$12,800.00	\$34.00	\$13,600.00
44	8-02	Bark Mulch - Section 4	CY	400	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$49.00	\$19,600.00
45	8-02	Landscape Improvements - Section 4	LS	1	\$26,870.00	\$26,870.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
		Total Alternate D				\$57,670.00		\$58,200.00
		Total Base + Alternate A, B, C & D				\$1,720,649.38		\$1,749,950.00
		<b>Total of all</b>				<b>\$1,720,649.38</b>		<b>\$1,749,950.00</b>
		Prepared by:	Ted Hil					
		Date:	8/24/20					

**Bid Tabulation**

		<b>Project Name:</b>	White River Trail					
		<b>CIP No.:</b>	06-05					
		<b>Acct No.:</b>	303.19.594.900.63.					
		<b>Bid Opening Date:</b>	August 24, 2011					
		<b>Notes:</b>			<b>Bidder #4</b>		<b>Bidder #5</b>	
		Indicates error corrected by PW dept		\$X,XXX.XX	Mowat Construction Company		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.	
		Indicates Bidder modified Proposal		\$X,XXX.XX	P.O. Box 1330		P.O. Box 1419	
		Indicates Revision Due to Duplication		*	Woodinville, WA. 98072		Maple Valley, WA. 98038	
					<b>Total</b>	<b>\$1,761,966.00</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$1,869,061.00</b>
Bid Item	Spec	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quant	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Schedule A - Sewer Crossing R.R. and Connecting on both s</b>								
1	1-04	Minor Changes	EQ ADJ	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	1-07	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3	1-09	Mobilization	LS	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
4	2-01	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
5	2-02	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	LS	1	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
6	2-03	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	200	\$52.00	\$10,400.00	\$8.50	\$1,700.00
7	2-03	Select Borrow Incl. haul	TON	9,540	\$16.00	\$152,640.00	\$14.50	\$138,330.00
8	2-09	Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul	CY	100	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
9	2-09	Gravel Backfill for Foundation, Class B	TON	1,025	\$21.00	\$21,525.00	\$14.00	\$14,350.00
10	2-12	Construction Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	SY	7,200	\$2.50	\$18,000.00	\$2.00	\$14,400.00
11	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	410	\$25.00	\$10,250.00	\$38.00	\$15,580.00
12	5-04	Permeable HMA PG 70-22	TON	330	\$140.00	\$46,200.00	\$142.00	\$46,860.00
13	6-02	Superstructure (White River Pedestrian Bridge)	LS	1	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$475,000.00
14	6-02	Conc. Class 4000 for Substructure	CY	74	\$1,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$133,200.00
15	6-02	Gravel Backfill for Wall	CY	210	\$38.00	\$7,980.00	\$23.00	\$4,830.00
16	6-02	Steel Reinf. Bar for Substructure	LB	11,840	\$1.15	\$13,616.00	\$1.65	\$19,536.00
17	6-03	Premanufactured Bridge (Fabricated, delivered and installed)	LS	1	\$426,000.00	\$426,000.00	\$380,000.00	\$380,000.00
18	6-05	Furnishing Steel Piling	LF	800	\$40.00	\$32,000.00	\$34.00	\$27,200.00
19	6-05	Driving Steel Pile	EA	19	\$5,200.00	\$98,800.00	\$1,475.00	\$28,025.00
20	8-01	Stabilized Access Road	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
21	8-01	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
22	8-02	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	EQ ADJ	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
23	8-12	Chain Link Fence Type 3 (6 Ft. Ht.)	LF	335	\$20.50	\$6,867.50	\$30.00	\$10,050.00
24	8-12	Chain Link Fence Type 3 (10 Ft. Ht.)	LF	635	\$33.50	\$21,272.50	\$35.00	\$22,225.00
25	8-15	Rock Fill	TON	415	\$35.00	\$14,525.00	\$25.00	\$10,375.00
26	8-21	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
27	8-27	Bench	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
28	8-27	Garbage Can	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
29	8-27	Pet Waste Station	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
30	8-27	Interperetive Sign	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
31	8-28	Stream Habitat Logs	EA	6	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00
32	8-30	Crib Retaining Wall	SF	1,350	\$35.00	\$47,250.00	\$50.00	\$67,500.00
33	8-31	Pedestrian Bridge Railing	LF	380	\$100.00	\$38,000.00	\$225.00	\$85,500.00
		Total Base Bid				\$1,576,326.00		\$1,761,361.00
<b>Additive Alternate A</b>								
34	8-02	Topsoil Type A - Section 1	CY	400	\$32.00	\$12,800.00	\$28.00	\$11,200.00
35	8-02	Bark Mulch - Section 1	CY	400	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$22.00	\$8,800.00
36	8-02	Landscape Improvements - Section 1	LS	1	\$2,400.00	\$24,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
		Total Alternate A				\$54,800.00		\$38,000.00
		Total Base & Alternate A				\$1,631,126.00		\$1,799,361.00
<b>Additive Alternate B</b>								
37	8-02	Topsoil Type A - Section 2	CY	400	\$32.00	\$12,800.00	\$28.00	\$11,200.00
38	8-02	Bark Mulch - Section 2	CY	400	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$21.00	\$8,400.00
39	8-02	Landscape Improvements - Section 2	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
		Total Alternate B				\$55,800.00		\$28,600.00
		Total Base + Alternate A & B				\$1,686,926.00		\$1,827,961.00
<b>Additive Alternate C</b>								
40	8-02	Topsoil Type A - Section 3	CY	120	\$32.00	\$3,840.00	\$28.00	\$3,360.00
41	8-02	Bark Mulch - Section 3	CY	120	\$45.00	\$5,400.00	\$22.00	\$2,640.00
42	8-02	Landscape Improvements - Section 3	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
		Total Alternate C				\$20,240.00		\$10,100.00
		Total Base + Alternate A, B & C				\$1,707,166.00		\$1,838,061.00
<b>Additive Alternate D</b>								
43	8-02	Topsoil Type A - Section 4	CY	400	\$32.00	\$12,800.00	\$28.00	\$11,200.00
44	8-02	Bark Mulch - Section 4	CY	400	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$22.00	\$8,800.00
45	8-02	Landscape Improvements - Section 4	LS	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
		Total Alternate D				\$54,800.00		\$31,000.00
		Total Base + Alternate A, B, C & D				\$1,761,966.00		\$1,869,061.00
		<b>Total of all</b>				<b>\$1,761,966.00</b>		<b>\$1,869,061.00</b>
		Prepared by:	Ted Hil					
		Date:	8/24/20					

**Bid Tabulation**

		<b>Project Name:</b>	White River Trail					
		<b>CIP No.:</b>	06-05					
		<b>Acct No.:</b>	303.19.594.900.63.					
		<b>Bid Opening Date:</b>	August 24, 2011					
		<b>Notes:</b>			<b>Bidder #6</b>		<b>Bidder #7</b>	
		Indicates error corrected by PW dept		\$X,XXX.XX	Rodarte Construction, Inc.		C A Carey Corp	
		Indicates Bidder modified Proposal		\$X,XXX.XX	17 E. Valley Hwy East		P.O. Box 1006	
		Indicates Revision Due to Duplication		*	Auburn, WA. 98092		Issaquah, WA. 98027	
					<b>Total</b>	<b>\$1,910,795.00</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$2,004,083.00</b>
Bid Item	Spec	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quant	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Schedule A - Sewer Crossing R.R. and Connecting on both s</b>								
1	1-04	Minor Changes	EQ ADJ	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	1-07	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	1-09	Mobilization	LS	1	\$289,500.00	\$289,500.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
4	2-01	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	2	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00
5	2-02	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
6	2-03	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	200	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
7	2-03	Select Borrow Incl. haul	TON	9,540	\$17.00	\$162,180.00	\$18.00	\$171,720.00
8	2-09	Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul	CY	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$37.00	\$3,700.00
9	2-09	Gravel Backfill for Foundation, Class B	TON	1,025	\$20.00	\$20,500.00	\$28.00	\$28,700.00
10	2-12	Construction Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	SY	7,200	\$2.25	\$16,200.00	\$1.30	\$9,360.00
11	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	410	\$26.00	\$10,660.00	\$30.00	\$12,300.00
12	5-04	Permeable HMA PG 70-22	TON	330	\$165.00	\$54,450.00	\$170.00	\$56,100.00
13	6-02	Superstructure (White River Pedestrian Bridge)	LS	1	\$315,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
14	6-02	Conc. Class 4000 for Substructure	CY	74	\$1,900.00	\$140,600.00	\$750.00	\$55,500.00
15	6-02	Gravel Backfill for Wall	CY	210	\$42.00	\$8,820.00	\$40.00	\$8,400.00
16	6-02	Steel Reinf. Bar for Substructure	LB	11,840	\$1.75	\$20,720.00	\$1.20	\$14,208.00
17	6-03	Premanufactured Bridge (Fabricated, delivered and installed)	LS	1	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
18	6-05	Furnishing Steel Piling	LF	800	\$40.00	\$32,000.00	\$40.00	\$32,000.00
19	6-05	Driving Steel Pile	EA	19	\$1,450.00	\$27,550.00	\$1,800.00	\$34,200.00
20	8-01	Stabilized Access Road	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
21	8-01	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
22	8-02	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	EQ ADJ	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
23	8-12	Chain Link Fence Type 3 (6 Ft. Ht.)	LF	335	\$33.00	\$11,055.00	\$35.00	\$11,725.00
24	8-12	Chain Link Fence Type 3 (10 Ft. Ht.)	LF	635	\$40.00	\$25,400.00	\$40.00	\$25,400.00
25	8-15	Rock Fill	TON	415	\$40.00	\$16,600.00	\$40.00	\$16,600.00
26	8-21	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
27	8-27	Bench	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00
28	8-27	Garbage Can	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
29	8-27	Pet Waste Station	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
30	8-27	Interperetive Sign	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00
31	8-28	Stream Habitat Logs	EA	6	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00
32	8-30	Crib Retaining Wall	SF	1,350	\$38.00	\$51,300.00	\$14.00	\$18,900.00
33	8-31	Pedestrian Bridge Railing	LF	380	\$155.00	\$58,900.00	\$145.00	\$55,100.00
		<b>Total Base Bid</b>				<b>\$1,771,035.00</b>		<b>\$1,881,363.00</b>
<b>Additive Alternate A</b>								
34	8-02	Topsoil Type A - Section 1	CY	400	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$32.00	\$12,800.00
35	8-02	Bark Mulch - Section 1	CY	400	\$24.00	\$9,600.00	\$24.00	\$9,600.00
36	8-02	Landscape Improvements - Section 1	LS	1	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
		<b>Total Alternate A</b>				<b>\$48,600.00</b>		<b>\$43,400.00</b>
		<b>Total Base &amp; Alternate A</b>				<b>\$1,819,635.00</b>		<b>\$1,924,763.00</b>
<b>Additive Alternate B</b>								
37	8-02	Topsoil Type A - Section 2	CY	400	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$32.00	\$12,800.00
38	8-02	Bark Mulch - Section 2	CY	400	\$22.00	\$8,800.00	\$24.00	\$9,600.00
39	8-02	Landscape Improvements - Section 2	LS	1	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
		<b>Total Alternate B</b>				<b>\$34,300.00</b>		<b>\$32,400.00</b>
		<b>Total Base + Alternate A &amp; B</b>				<b>\$1,853,935.00</b>		<b>\$1,957,163.00</b>
<b>Additive Alternate C</b>								
40	8-02	Topsoil Type A - Section 3	CY	120	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$32.00	\$3,840.00
41	8-02	Bark Mulch - Section 3	CY	120	\$22.00	\$2,640.00	\$24.00	\$2,880.00
42	8-02	Landscape Improvements - Section 3	LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
		<b>Total Alternate C</b>				<b>\$19,240.00</b>		<b>\$11,520.00</b>
		<b>Total Base + Alternate A, B &amp; C</b>				<b>\$1,873,175.00</b>		<b>\$1,968,683.00</b>
<b>Additive Alternate D</b>								
43	8-02	Topsoil Type A - Section 4	CY	400	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$32.00	\$12,800.00
44	8-02	Bark Mulch - Section 4	CY	400	\$22.00	\$8,800.00	\$24.00	\$9,600.00
45	8-02	Landscape Improvements - Section 4	LS	1	\$16,820.00	\$16,820.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
		<b>Total Alternate D</b>				<b>\$37,620.00</b>		<b>\$35,400.00</b>
		<b>Total Base + Alternate A, B, C &amp; D</b>				<b>\$1,910,795.00</b>		<b>\$2,004,083.00</b>
		<b>Total of all</b>				<b>\$1,910,795.00</b>		<b>\$2,004,083.00</b>
		Prepared by:	Ted Hil					
		Date:	8/24/20					